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Academy Events 2023-24
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Autumn 1 
Friday 29th September – MacMillan Coffee 
Afternoon 
Monday 2nd October – Start of Black History Month 
Wednesday 4th October – Year 3 Trip – Botanical 
Gardens 
Monday 9th October – Year 4 Trip – Cadbury World
Friday 13th October – INSET Day 
Tuesday 17th October – Featured Author Day
Wednesday 18th October – Year 1 Trip Tropical 
Butterfly House 
Thursday 19th October – Harvest Festival
Friday 20th October – Wear Your Own Clothes Day 
and Behaviour Reward.
Friday 20th October – Last day of term 
 

Additional dates will be added as the term progresses 
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Autumn 2 
Monday 30th October – Return to Academy – 
Breakfast club starts again
Tuesday 31st October – Halloween Disco
Tuesday 31st October – Year 1 – Animal Farm 
(school visit)
Monday 6th November – Road Safety Week
Friday 10th November – Diwali and Remembrance 
Day 
Monday 13th November – Anti Bullying Week 
Friday 17th November – Children in Need 
Wednesday – 22nd November – Parents Evening
Thursday 23rd Y1 Butterfly House 
Thursday 23rd Y5/6 – Sports Hall Athletics 
Monday 4th December Y5 Space Centre Trip 
Wednesday 13th December – Whole School 
Christmas Dinner 
 

Wednesday 13th December – Reindeer Visit 
Friday 15th December – Christmas Jumper Day
Friday 15th December – Christmas Fayre
Monday 18th December – Year 1 and 2 Christmas 
Concert and Christmas Party
Tuesday 19th December – Year 3 and 4 Christmas 
Concert and Christmas Party
Wednesday 20th December – Nursery and 
Reception Christmas Concert and Christmas Party
Thursday 21st December – Year 5 and 6 Christmas 
Concert and Christmas Party
Friday 22nd December – Wear Your Own Clothes 
Day and Behaviour Reward
Friday 22nd December – Break for Christmas 
holidays 

Additional dates will be added as the term progresses 
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Spring 1
Monday 8th January – INSET Day
Tuesday 9th January – Academy opens 
breakfast clubs open as normal 
Tuesday 23rd January – Featured Author 
Day 
Monday 29th January – Proposed Y6 
Residential (date to be confirmed)
Friday 2nd February – World Number Day 
Thursday 8th Safer Internet Day
Monday 5th Feb – Childrens Mental Health 
Week 
Friday 9th February – Chinese New Year 
Friday 9th February – Wear Your Own 
Clothes Day and Behaviour Reward
Friday 9th February – Break up for February 
half term 

Spring 2
Monday 19th February - Academy opens 
breakfast clubs open as normal
Thursday 7th March – World Book Day 
Monday 11th March – National Science 
Week 
Monday 11th March – Living Eggs/Chicks 
arrive in school 
Friday 15th March – Comic Relief 
Wednesday 20th March - Parents Evening 
Thursday 28th March - Wear Your Own 
Clothes Day and Behaviour Reward
Thursday 28th March – Break up for Easter 

Additional dates will be added as the term progresses 
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Summer 1
Monday 15th April - Academy opens breakfast 
clubs open as normal 
Monday 15th April - EID Celebration
Monday 6th May – Bank Holiday Monday 
(Academy closed)
Monday 13th May – Friday 24th May – KS1 and 
KS2 SATS
Tuesday 21st May – Featured Author Day 
Friday 23rd May - Wear Your Own Clothes Day 
and Behaviour Reward
Friday 23rd May – Break up for May Half Term 

Additional dates will be added as the term progresses 
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Summer 2 

Additional dates will be added as the term progresses 

Monday 3rd June - Academy opens breakfast 
clubs open as normal 
Monday 3rd June – Friday 14th – Year 1 and 2 
Phonics Screening Check 
Monday 3rd June – Friday 14th –Year 4 
Multiplication Timetables Check
Monday 17th June – Eid
Friday 21st June – INSET Day (Academy 
Closed)
Monday 24th June – National Sports Week 
Monday 24th June - Year 1 and 2 Sports Day 
Tuesday 25th June – Year 3 and 4 Sports Day
Wednesday 26th June – Nursery and 
Reception Sports Day 

Thursday 27th June – Year 5 and 6 Sports 
Day 
Friday 28th June – Cultural Appreciation Day 
Monday 8th July – Enterprise Week 
Wednesday 10th July – Summer Celebration 
Event
Wednesday 10th July – Watermead’s Got 
Talent  
Friday 12th July – Reports 
Friday 12th July – Garden Party and Summer 
Fayre
Tuesday 16th July – Year 6 Leavers Show
Wednesday 17th July – Year 6 Leavers Trip
Thursday 18th – Year 6 Party 
Thursday 18th July – Whole school 
behaviour reward 
Friday 19th July – Year 6 Graduation 
Friday 19th July – Break up for Summer 
Holidays 
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Thank you
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